OP \$115.00 184281

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sabine, Inc.		08/08/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ClearOne, Inc.	
Street Address:	5225 Wiley Post Way, Suite 500	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1842811	FBX
Registration Number:	2140593	SABINE
Registration Number:	4165262	SACOM
Registration Number:	1647987	FBX FEEDBACK EXTERMINATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015366111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321234

Email: trademarks@parsonsbehle.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret Niver McGann

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Niver McGann
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Niver McGann/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Sabine Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Sabine Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Sabine Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0921

900300288

source=Sabine Trademark Assignment#page4.tif
source=Sabine Trademark Assignment#page5.tif
source=Sabine Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0922

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made by Sabine, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 13301 Highway 441, Alachua, Florida 32615 (the "Assignor"), in favor of ClearOne, Inc., a Utah corporation having a place of business at 5225 Wiley Post Way, Suite 500, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the marks set forth in the trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on **Exhibit A** attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, assign, and transfer to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest, the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registration of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration in the sum of \$1.00 USD and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to:

- (a) the Trademarks in the United States and throughout the world;
- (b) the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks in the United States and throughout the world;
- (c) all applications and registrations for the Trademarks anywhere in the world, including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks; and
- (d) the right to damages for any infringement, including past infringement, of any of the Trademarks.

Î

The Assignee hereby accepts the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance by the Assignor of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the preceding items listed in (a)-(d).

The Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and that the Assignor has not previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered any of the Trademarks.

The Assignor further warrants that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including executing and acknowledging instruments, furnishing information, and giving testimony that may be or become necessary for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's rights to the Trademarks, such as in cases of opposition, cancellation, and litigation.

The parties hereto acknowledge that this Assignment may need to be recorded to effectuate the transfer of ownership set forth herein. This parties hereto further acknowledge that this Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile or e-mail transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her day Other of Avaluation, 2014, a represent and legally bind.	eunto set on behalf	my hand an of Sabine, I	d affixed my nc., for whic	y signature, this ch I am authorized to
Signed at Salt Lake City, St	0 to	2	U.S.,	Α.
	- mann	medition / Wromen	A constitution of the cons	
		NARSI DIREC Sabine, Inc		
		Sabine, Inc	•	
				233/837
STATE OF County/Eity of Salf Lake		s.s.:		TEXILEE Notary Public, State of Uten Commission & 600480 My Commission Expires September 62, 2014
On this 8 day of Augus Naves Navanas individual described in and who executed that he executed the same.	the forego	_, 2014 befo _to me knov sing instrum	ore me perso vn and knov ent, and he o	onally appeared vn to me to be the acknowledged to me
	Notary	Public	p <u>}</u>	
[SEAL]				

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto day state of Avantage 2014, on be represent and legally bind.	set my hand and affixed my signature, this half of Sabine, Inc., for which I am authorized to
Signed at Salt Lake City, City State	Stall_U.S.A.
City * State	
weith the second of the second	Annual Community of the
N	ime: NARSI NARAYANAN
Ti	Ue: DIRECTOR
	Sabine, Inc.
DECLARATION OF FIRST WITNESS 1. Brian Sheffeld 56/E Marya Gayton UT	, whose full address is, hereby declare [[] Mansyana (] who is personally
known to me to be the person named in the abo	ve assignment duly sign and execute the same.
DECLARED 81 <u>S./1 Lake City</u> , <u>City</u> St	<u>///a/U.S.A.,</u> ate
this 8th day of August	_, 2014.
	Signature of Witness
DECLARATION OF SECOND WITNESS	
I, $\frac{2}{2}$ \frac	, whose full address is ry LET 84100, hereby declare who is personally ve assignment duly sign and execute the same.
DECLARED at <u>Spect Lake Octy</u> , City St	<i></i>
this States day of Magazy	_, 2014.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0926

IN IESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this day <u>S</u> of <u>August</u> , 2014, on behalf of ClearOne, Inc., for which I am authorized to represent and legally bind.
Signed at Salt Lake City, Utah U.S.A. City State
Name: Zere your ryog to Title: President & © ClearOne, Inc.
DECLARATION OF FIRST WITNESS I, Price Shell address is self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-
DECLARED at <u>Self-Lake City</u> <u>UFah</u> U.S.A., City
this 8th day of August , 2014. Signature of Witness
DECLARATION OF SECOND WITNESS
I, Permission S. FLETCHERS. , whose full address is \$35 \over 1780 Security \text{Act Core City \over 1784 1072} hereby declare that I was personally present and did see \(\over 26 \over 1886 1780 \over 1886 1780 \over 1886 1886 \over 1886 \over 1886 1886 \over 1886 \over 1886 1886 \over 1886 \ove
DECLARED at <u>Sour Louis Cary</u> , <u>Latori</u> U.S.A., City State
this State day of August 2014. 2014. Signature of Witness

Exhibit A

Trademarks	Application No.	Registration No.	Jurisdiction
FBX & design	74/430,739	1,842,811	United States of America (US)
SABINE & design	75/235,557	2,140,593	United States of America (US)
SACOM	85/151,827	4,165,262	United States of America (US)
FBX FEEDBACK EXTERMINATOR & design	74/064,135	1,647,987	United States of America (US)
SABINE	2,000,729,637	223,732	Russia (RU)
SABINE	2,001,704,555	239,865	Russia (RU)